## HOPEWELL BOROUGH BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

4 Columbia Avenue - PO Box 141

Hopewell, NJ 08525

## AGENDA

November 13, 2024

Call to order:

Notification of Meeting

Sunshine Law Flag Salute

Roll Call of Attendance

Resolution 2024-47 Executive Session

Minutes: Approval for October 11, 2024

Public Comment (agenda):

Treasurer's Report:

Resolution 2024-48 Bills to be paid in the amount of \$58,837.38 from 2024 budget

Fire Department Admin:

Ladies' Auxiliary:

EMU Chief Report:

Fire Chief Report:

Fire Official Report:

Committee Reports:

Attorney Report:

Other Business:

- Resolution 2024-49 Authorizing Budget Transfers in 2024 Budget
- Resolution 2024-50 Authorizing a Shared Services Agreement for Fire Inspections
- Resolution 2024-51 Authorizing the Purchase of Radios from PMC Associates
- Update on State EMS Licensing

Public Comment (non agenda):

Adjournment: Next meeting to be held December 11th 2024